





XXXVth General Assembly and Scientific Symposium of the International Union of Radio Science

August 19 – 26, 2023, Sapporo, Japan www.ursi-gass2023.jp

Second Call for Papers

The XXXVth URSI General Assembly and Scientific Symposium (URSI GASS 2023) is sponsored by The Institute of Electronics, Information and Communication Engineers (IEICE), the International Union of Radio Science (URSI), and the Science Council of Japan (SCJ), and will be held in Sapporo, Japan on August 19 – 26, 2023.

The scientific program will be organized covering the areas of URSI Commissions A to K and will comprise oral/poster sessions with invited and contributed papers, Commission Tutorials, General Lectures, and Public Lecture. In addition, there will be workshops, short courses, young scientist programs containing the Young Scientist Award and the Student Paper Competition, accompanying persons' programs, and industrial exhibition.

Prospective participants are invited to submit papers for inclusion in the scientific program. Detailed information is posted on the URSI GASS 2023 website. Any topics related to URSI Commissions are welcome. In addition, papers addressing multidisciplinary aspects will be assigned to inter-Commission joint sessions.

COVID 19: URSI GASS 2023 is planned to be held as an in-person event. Please see details on modalities here.

Paper Submission

All papers should be submitted electronically via the <u>paper submission site</u>, where the latest information on the submission procedures, templates, and sample formats is posted. Accepted papers presented at URSI GASS 2023 may be submitted to IEEE for publication in IEEE Xplore, if the author wishes so. For convened sessions (session titles, session conveners, session descriptions), please visit here to see the details.

Check www.ursi-gass2023.jp for regular updates.

Important Dates:

Paper submission site opened: **November 23, 2022**Paper submission deadline: **January 25, 2023**Notification of acceptance: **March 15, 2023**

URSI Commissions

Commission A: Electromagnetic Metrology
Commission F: Wave Propagation and Remote Sensing
Commission B: Fields and Waves
Commission G: Ionospheric Radio and Propagation

Commission C: Radiocommunication and Signal Processing Commission H: Waves in Plasmas

Systems Commission J: Radio Astronomy

Commission D: Electronics and Photonics Commission K Electromagnetics in Biology and

Commission E: Electromagnetic Environment and Interference Medicine

Young Scientist Award and Student Paper Competition

For the details on applications for the Young Scientist Award (YSA) and the Student Paper Competition (SPC), please see the YSA and SPC guidelines on the URSI GASS 2023 website.



Committees

URSI

Piergiorgio L. E. Uslenghi, URSI President, University of Illinois Chicago, Illinois, USA

Peter Van Daele, URSI Secretary-General, Ghent University, Belgium

W. Ross Stone, URSI Assistant Secretary-General (Publications & GASS), Stoneware Ltd., San Diego, USA

URSI GASS 2023 General Chair

Kazuya Kobayashi, Chuo University, Japan

URSI GASS 2023 General Co-Chair

Satoshi Yagitani, Kanazawa University, Japan

URSI GASS 2023 Scientific Program Coordinator

Ondrej Santolik, Institute of Atmospheric Physics of the Czech Academy of Sciences, Czech Republic

URSI GASS 2023 Associate Scientific Program Coordinator

Kazuya Kobayashi, Chuo University, Japan

Japan National Committee of URSI (JNC-URSI)

Satoshi Yagitani, JNC-URSI President, Kanazawa University, Japan

URSI GASS 2023 International Advisory Board

Chair: Kazuya Kobayashi, Chuo University, Japan

Co-Chairs:

Ruey-Beei Wu, National Taiwan University, China (SRS)

Giuliano Manara, University of Pisa, Italy

Amitava Sen Gupta, The Northcap University, India

Jozef Modelski, Warsaw University of Technology, Poland

URSI GASS 2023 Organizing Committee

Chair: Masanori Koshiba, Hokkaido University, Japan

Co-Chairs:

Kazuya Kobayashi, Chuo University, Japan Satoshi Yaqitani, Kanazawa University, Japan

Secretary: Yasuhide Hobara, The University of Electro-Communications, Japan

URSI GASS 2023 Steering Committee

Chair: Kazuya Kobayashi, Chuo University, Japan

Co-Chairs:

Yasuhiro Koyama, National Institute of Information and Communications Technology, Japan

Finance: Jun-ichi Takada, Tokyo Institute of Technology, Japan General Affairs: Satoshi Yagitani, Kanazawa University, Japan

Local Arrangements: Shigeto Watanabe, Hokkaido Information University, Japan

Publications: Jun-ichi Takada, Tokyo Institute of Technology, Japan **Publicity:** Shigeto Watanabe, Hokkaido Information University, Japan **Registration:** Michiko Kuroda, Tokyo University of Technology, Japan **Scientific Program:** Satoshi Yagitani, Kanazawa University, Japan

Women in Radio Science: Michiko Kuroda, Tokyo University of Technology, Japan

Secretaries:

Naobumi Michishita, National Defense Academy, Japan **Finance:** Ryosuke Ozaki, Nihon University, Japan

General Affairs: Yasuhide Hobara, University of Electro-Communications, Japan

Local Arrangements: Keigo Ishisaka, Toyama Prefectural University, Japan

Publications: Kensuke Sasaki, National Institute of Information and Communications Technology, Japan

Publicity: Keigo Ishisaka, Toyama Prefectural University, Japan

Registration: Rvosuke Ozaki, Nihon University, Japan

Scientific Program: Yasuhide Hobara, The University of Electro-Communications, Japan

Women in Radio Science: Hiroko Shinnaga, Kagoshima University, Japan

Assistant Secretaries:

Takashi Nagasaka, Chuo University, Japan

Keisuke Fujita, Maebashi Institute of Technology, Japan

URSI GASS 2023 Secretariat

Convention Linkage, Inc., Sapporo, Japan

Contacts

For any inquiries, please contact:

Kazuya Kobayashi, URSI GASS 2023 General Chair, Email: kazuya@tamacc.chuo-u.ac.jp URSI GASS 2023 Secretariat, Email: gass2023 secretariat@c-linkage.co.jp

